

**MARSHALL COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT #3
MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CRITICAL NEEDS WATERLINE EXTENSION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, AUGUST 29, 2023, AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #T10-11006**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	J & R Excavating, Inc. Moundsville, WV WV #004599		AJ Burk, LLC Horner, WV WV #048467		Dunlap Contracting, LLC Waverly, WV WV #059873		Wolf's Excavating Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Lone Pine Construction, Inc. Bentleyville, PA WV #020956		Glen Johnston, Inc. McKeesport, PA WV #023801		Brex Enterprises Irwin, PA		Litman Excavating, Inc. New Martinsville, WV	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																			
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,736.64	\$ 24,736.64	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 18,106.00	\$ 18,106.00				
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,681.90	\$ 7,681.90	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 36,212.00	\$ 36,212.00				
3	250	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 33.41	\$ 8,352.50	\$ 61.20	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 26,750.00				
4	900	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 12.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12.27	\$ 11,043.00	\$ 31.21	\$ 28,089.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,400.00				
5	40	LF	Open Cut 8" Steel Casing	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 86.61	\$ 3,464.40	\$ 154.54	\$ 6,181.60	\$ 131.00	\$ 5,240.00				
6	100	LF	Open Cut 6" Steel Casing	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 61.85	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 130.22	\$ 13,022.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,900.00				
7	750	LF	Open Cut 3/4" SDR-9 Service Tubing	\$ 10.25	\$ 7,687.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 11.87	\$ 8,902.50	\$ 10.39	\$ 7,792.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 39,750.00				
8	150	LF	Open Cut 3/4" SDR-9 Service Tubing with Casing	\$ 44.50	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18.09	\$ 2,713.50	\$ 21.28	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00				
9	25	LF	Bore & Jack 3/4" SDR-9 Service Tubing with Casing	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 685.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00				
10	8000	LF	4" C900 DR-18 PVC Water Line	\$ 22.75	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 37.21	\$ 297,680.00	\$ 34.94	\$ 279,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336,000.00				
11	7200	LF	2" PVC SDR 13.5 CL-315 Water Line	\$ 18.40	\$ 132,480.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 223,200.00	\$ 33.61	\$ 241,992.00	\$ 31.95	\$ 230,040.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 244,800.00				
12	1	EA	Tie-In New 4" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,518.33	\$ 3,518.33	\$ 2,912.38	\$ 2,912.38	\$ 13,115.00	\$ 13,115.00				
13	1	EA	Tie-In New 2" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 768.83	\$ 768.83	\$ 2,912.38	\$ 2,912.38	\$ 6,431.00	\$ 6,431.00				
14	2	EA	Cut & Cap Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 738.31	\$ 1,476.62	\$ 1,369.94	\$ 2,739.88	\$ 1,429.00	\$ 2,858.00				
15	2	EA	2" Hidden Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,254.14	\$ 8,508.28	\$ 3,217.24	\$ 6,434.48	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 9,568.00				
16	5	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,149.45	\$ 5,747.25	\$ 2,022.90	\$ 10,114.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00				
17	15	EA	HPMS High Pressure Meter Setting	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,360.69	\$ 20,410.35	\$ 1,718.88	\$ 25,783.20	\$ 2,614.00	\$ 39,210.00				
18	7	EA	Connection to Existing Meter Setting	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 590.79	\$ 4,135.53	\$ 681.00	\$ 4,767.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 25,242.00				
19	1	EA	4" Gate Valve	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,663.51	\$ 1,663.51	\$ 1,880.84	\$ 1,880.84	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00				
20	5	EA	2" Gate Valve	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,298.22	\$ 6,491.10	\$ 1,711.44	\$ 8,557.20	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 6,490.00				
21	1	LS	Demolish Existing Hidden Post Flushing Hydrant and Existing Frost Free Hydrant	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,086.98	\$ 1,086.98	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 2,597.00				
22	1	EA	Test Pit	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 708.34	\$ 708.34	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,182.00	\$ 2,182.00				
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 419,857.50	\$ 552,375.00	\$ 649,050.00	\$ 667,951.56	\$ 738,013.96	\$ 864,791.00										

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

CULLIN S. CUTRIGHT
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
25810
8/30/23